This stationary source also includes the following insignificant activities: 

(a) Paved roads and parking with public access [326 IAC 6-4] 

(b) A petroleum fuel (other than gasoline) dispensing facility, having a storage tank capacity 

less than or equal to ten thousand five hundred (10,500) gallons, and dispensing three 
thousand five hundred (3,500) gallons per day or less, consisting of one (1) diesel fuel 
storage tank, with a maximum capacity of 1,000 gallons. 

A.4 FESOP Applicability  [326 IAC 2-8-2] 

This stationary source, otherwise required to have a Part 70 permit as described in